503351796 06/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3398417

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:		1	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA	-	
		Name	Execution Date
PHAGE BIOCONTROL RESEARCH, LLC.		06/03/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA ECOLYSE,	, INC.	
	ECOLYSE,	, INC. PES CREEK ROAD	
Name:	ECOLYSE,	PES CREEK ROAD	
Name: Street Address:	ECOLYSE, 11142 HOF	PES CREEK ROAD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12731121
Application Number:	13983511
Application Number:	13396444
Application Number:	13528486
Application Number:	14060297
Application Number:	14056808
Application Number:	14133115
Application Number:	61730707
Application Number:	61783415
Application Number:	62081124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(989)636-3237				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	989-636-7934				
Email:	kswertz@dow.com				
Correspondent Name:	KATHY WERTZ				
Address Line 1:	2040 DOW CENTER				
Address Line 4:	MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHAGE TO ECOLYSE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHY WERTZ			
SIGNATURE:	/Kathy Wertz/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Phage Biocontrol Research LLC to Ecolyse#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Phage Biocontrol Research, LLC. (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to <u>ECOLYSE.INC</u>. (ASSIGNEE), of College Station, Texas, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and worldwide, in and to the patents and patent applications listed below:

US 8,241,498 (Serial No. 12/731,121)	Issued: 08/14/2012
US 8,252,519 (Serial No.13/983,511)	Issued 08/28/2012
US published application 2012/0168372 (Serial No. 13/396,444)	Published 07/05/2012
US published application 2012/0258523 (Serial No. 13/528,486)	Published 10/11/2012
US published application 2014/0061123 (Serial No. 14/060,297)	Published 03062014
US published application 2014/0273159 (Serial No. 14/056,808)	Published 0918/2014
US published application 2014/0102975 (Serial No. 14/133,115)	Published 04/17/2014
US application Serial no. 61/730707	Filed 11/28/2012
US application Serial no. 61/783415	Filed 03/14/2013
US application Serial no. 62/081124	Filed 11/18/2014

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted there-for, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed:

James Y. Lancaster, Managing Member

13/15

Date

÷